Afolakemi, Oredein and Adeyemi (2021) conducted study on the job and organizational 

commitment of Public Secondary School Teachers in Oyo State, Nigeria. Using Descriptive 

research design was used to guide the study. The population consisted of eleven 

thousand, seven hundred and thirty-two (11,732) teachers in public secondary schools in 

Oyo state from which multi stage sampling procedure was used to obtain two thousand, 

seven hundred and twenty-six (2,276) respondents while descriptive statistics of simple 

percentage, mean, and frequency were used to analyze the data obtained for the study.